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Tutti i diritti riservati

Nessuna parte di questo documento puo essere riprodotta, memorizzata in un sistema di archiviazione o trasmessa a terzi in qualsiasi forma o con
gualsiasi mezzo, senza una preventiva autorizzazione scritta di FERRI srl.

FERRI srl si riserva il diritto di apportare in qualsiasi momento e senza preavviso, modifiche e miglioramenti ai suoi prodotti allo scopo di elevarne
costantemente la qualita, pertanto anche questa pubblicazione puo essere soggetta a modifiche.

All rights reserved

Neither the whole of this document nor any individual portion there of may be reproduced, stored on an electronic filing system or transmitted to
third parties in any form thereof any means, without the prior written consent of FERRI srl.

The technical data contained in this document is indicative and not binding, insofar as FERRI srl reserves the right to make modifications and
improvements to its products at any time in order to enhance the quality thereof.

Alle Rechte vorbehalten

Das vorliegende Handbuch bzw. Teile davon nicht dirfen ohne vorherige schriftliche Genehmigung der Fa. FERRI srl nachgedruckt, in
Speichersystemen abgelegt oder in beliebiger Form und mit beliebigen Mitteln an Dritte weitergegeben werden.

Die Fa. FERRI srl behilt sich das Recht vor, in Sinne der laufenden Steigerung der Qualitit jederzeit und ohne Ankiindigung Anderungen und
Verbesserungen an ihren Produkten vorzunehmen. Daher kann auch die vorliegende Veréffentlichung Anderungen unterliegen.

Tous droits réservés

Il est interdit de procéder a la reproduction intégrale ou partielle de ce document, a sa mise en mémoire dans un systéme d’archives ou a sa
transmission a des tiers sous quelque forme que ce soit sans 'autorisation écrite préalable de FERRI srl.

Les données techniques contenues dans ce document sont fournies a titre indicatif et non contraignant, dans la mesure ol FERRI srl se réserve le
droit d’apporter a tout moment des modifications et des améliorations a ses produits pour en élever constamment la qualité.

Todos los derechos reservados

Ninguna parte de esta publicacion puede ser reproducida, almacenada o transmitida de ninguna forma, no por ninglin medio, sin la previa
autorizacién escrita por parte de FERRI srl.

Los datos técnicos contenidos en este documento son indicativos y no constituyen compromiso, ya que FERRI srl se reserva el derecho de realizar
en cualquier momento modificaciones y mejoras en sus productos con el obleto de incrementar constantemente su calidad.

© FERRI srl
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TILIOO

Denominazione - Denomination - Bezeichnung - Denomination - Denominacion

1 103360032 1 1 Copiglia - Split pin - Splint - Goupille - Pasador

2 103210062 1 1 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

3 |1701016 8 10 Bandella - Guard - Schutzvorrichtung - Bas-volet - Banda

4 10359002 12 12 Dado - Nut - Mutter - Ecrou - Tuerca

5 10349002z 7 4 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

6 10321003z 8 10 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

7 [TME100170200 1 1 Protezione - Guard - Schutz - Protection - Proteccion

8 [TME80080100 1 Asta - Rod - Stange - Tige - Asta

8 [TME100080100 1 Asta - Rod - Stange - Tige - Asta

9 103420052 3 3 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

10 TME80010100 1 Telaio - Frame - Rahmen - Chassis - Bastidor

10 TME100010100 1 Telaio - Frame - Rahmen - Chassis - Bastidor

110310008 4 4 Dado - Nut - Mutter - Ecrou - Tuerca

12 10101002 2 2 Cuscinetto - Bearing - Lager - Roulement - Cojinete

13 TME80170200 1 Tela gommata - Rubberized canvas - Gummiertes tuch - Tole en caoutchouc - Tela cauche.
13 |TN10170200 1 Tela gommata - Rubberized canvas - Gummiertes tuch - Tole en caoutchouc - Tela cauche.
14 TME80080200 1 Asta - Rod - Stange - Tige - Asta

14 TN10150200 1 Asta - Rod - Stange - Tige - Asta

15 /023527 1 Rullo - Roller - Walze - Rouleau - Rodillo

15 |T110160100 1 Rullo - Roller - Walze - Rouleau - Rodillo

16 /03690067 4 4 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

17 TMES80170100 1 Protezione - Guard - Schutz - Protection - Proteccion

17 TME100170100 1 Protezione - Guard - Schutz - Protection - Proteccion

18 [TME80080400 1 Protezione - Guard - Schutz - Protection - Proteccion

18 [TN10150300 1 Protezione - Guard - Schutz - Protection - Proteccion

19 103210052 4 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

20 |031B006Z 1 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

2110339001 2 2 Ingrassatore - Grease nipple - Schmiernippel - Graisseur - Engrasador

Telaio - Frame - Rahmen - Chassis - Bastidor
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Rotore - Rotor - Messerwelle - Rotor - Rotor
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TILIOO

Denominazione - Denomination - Bezeichnung - Denomination

- Denominacion

1 10343004z 3 3 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

2 10337005 1 1 Ingrassatore - Grease nipple - Schmiernippel - Graisseur - Engrasador
3 23535 1 1 Anello - Ring - Ring - Bague - Anillo

4 10310003 8 8 Dado - Nut - Mutter - Ecrou - Tuerca

5 10106003 1 1 Cuscinetto - Bearing - Lager - Roulement - Cojinete

6 10324047 1 1 Seeger - Circlip - Seeger - Seeger - Seeger

7 103130032 1 1 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

8 1023524 1 1 Supporto - Bracket - Halterung - Support - Soporte

9 10201019 1 1 Anello di tenuta - Seal - Dichtring - Joint d'étanchéité - Guarnicion
10 /0323073 2 2 Seeger - Circlip - Seeger - Seeger - Seeger

111023530 1 1 Protezione - Guard - Schutz - Protection - Proteccion

12 10104001 1 1 Cuscinetto - Bearing - Lager - Roulement - Cojinete

13 TME100170300 1 1 Protezione - Guard - Schutz - Protection - Proteccion

14 103430062 4 4 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

15 /0337001 1 1 Ingrassatore - Grease nipple - Schmiernippel - Graisseur - Engrasador
16 THLD105170300 1 1 Protezione - Guard - Schutz - Protection - Proteccion

17 10359003 4 4 Dado - Nut - Mutter - Ecrou - Tuerca

EO09

Rotore - Rotor - Messerwelle - Rotor - Rotor

EO09




Gruppo rotore - Rotor - Messerwelle - Rotor - Rotor portacuchillas




TILIOO Denominazione - Denomination - Bezeichnung - Denomination - Denominacion

1 [TIL8001 1 Coltelli snodati - Articulated flails - Aufgeschakelte Messer - Couteaux "Y" a manilles - Cuchillas oscilantes
1 [TIL10005 1 Coltelli snodati - Articulated flails - Aufgeschdkelte Messer - Couteaux "Y" a manilles - Cuchillas oscilantes
2 TE12020103 18 20 Supporto - Bracket - Halterung - Support - Soporte

3 10395001 18 20 Dado - Nut - Mutter - Ecrou - Tuerca

4 10901031 18 20 Cavallotto - Ubolt - Bligelbozen - Manille - Perno de U

5 10393003 18 20 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

6 10901049 36 40 Coltello - Blade - Messer - Couteau - Cuchilla

7 10393012 3 3 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

Gruppo rotore - Rotor - Messerwelle - Rotor - Rotor portacuchillas




Gruppo rotore - Rotor - Messerwelle - Rotor - Rotor portacuchillas
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TILIOO Denominazione - Denomination - Bezeichnung - Denomination - Denominacion

1 [TIL10010 1 Coltelli snodati - Articulated flails - Aufgeschakelte Messer - Couteaux "Y" a manilles - Cuchillas oscilantes
2 TN12020601 36 Supporto - Bracket - Halterung - Support - Soporte

3 /0359003 18 Dado - Nut - Mutter - Ecrou - Tuerca

4 11101028 18 Boccola - Bushing - Buchse - Bague - Casquillo

5 10393006 18 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

6 10901049 36 Coltello - Blade - Messer - Couteau - Cuchilla

7 10901137 18 Cavallotto - Ubolt - Bugelbozen - Manille - Perno de U

8 10393012 3 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

9 11101088 18 Boccola - Bushing - Buchse - Bague - Casquillo

Gruppo rotore - Rotor - Messerwelle - Rotor - Rotor portacuchillas




Decalcomanie - Decals - Abziehbilder - Décalcomanies - Calcomanias

a

3 4 A A |IA ,; 6
‘EBRRICC| ([0 &5 /g;\

via GO RA (FE) ITALY STOP

%

0§

5




TILIOO Denominazione - Denomination - Bezeichnung - Denomination - Denominacion

1 |1801056 1 Decalcomania - Decal - Abziehbild - Decalcomanie - Calcomania
2 11801142 1 Decalcomania - Decal - Abziehbild - Decalcomanie - Calcomania
3 11801182 1 Targhetta - Plate - Platte - Plaque - Placa

4 11801393 1 Decalcomania - Decal - Abziehbild - Decalcomanie - Calcomania
5 11801378 4 Decalcomania - Decal - Abziehbild - Decalcomanie - Calcomania
6 11801373 4 Decalcomania - Decal - Abziehbild - Decalcomanie - Calcomania
7 11801392 1 Decalcomania - Decal - Abziehbild - Decalcomanie - Calcomania

Decalcomanie - Decals - Abziehbilder - Décalcomanies - Calcomanias




Decalcomanie - Decals - Abziehbilder - Décalcomanies - Calcomanias
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THROW OBJECTS HAZARD
STAY AWAY FROM
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TO PREVENT SERIOUS
INJURY OR DEATH FROM
THROW OBJECTS:

+ Stay away from machine when
itis running.

oniss] * Keep others away.
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A\ DANGER

CLEANING BLOCKAGES HAZARD

TO PREVEN

i blades

moving parts rur

INJURY OR DEATH FROM
CLEANING BLOCKAGES HAZARD:

- Stop immediately the rotor, disengage the
drive (0 the mower, stop the engine, set
brake, remove the key and wait for the
mowe! 1o stoy

isentangie by inverting the
rotational direction of the fotor.
« Clear the rotor after put working gloves on

wilh the aid of plers or shears.
« Never clean blockag
nning.

IT SERIOUS

s with the engine or

A CAUTION

S

QN

1801449

READ AND UNDERSTAND THE
OPERATOR'S MANUAL
BEFORE USING:

+ Stop tractor engine, place all
controls in neutral, Set park
brake, remove ingnition key.

and wait for all moving parts.
0 stop before servicing,
adjusting, reparing, unpiugging
or filing

A\ DANGER

FALLING HAZARD
TO PREVENT SERIOUS
INJURY OR DEATH FROM
FALLING HAZARD:

+ Do not allow anyone to riders
p on boom mowers or tractor.
« Never use the implement for
aman it or personnel it

« Never use the mower for
lifting device of any kind.

=

A DANGER

OVERHEAD HAZARD

KEEP AWAY
TO PREVENT SERIOUS.

INJURY OR DEATH FROM
OVERHEAD HAZARD.

- Stay away om machine
‘when extandng o oding

Ko thers avay,

CRUSHING HAZARD

TO PREVENT SERIOUS

INJURY OR DEATH FROM

CRUSHING HAZARD:

+ Block up or supportraised
machine and all lfted components
securely before puting hands or
feet under or working underneath
any lifted component.

+ Make certain that area is clear
before lowering or olding.

THROW OBJECTS HAZARD
STAY AWAY FROM
MACHINE

TO PREVENT SERIOUS
INJURY OR DEATH FROM
THROW OBJECTS:

+ Stay away from machine when
itis running
« Keep others away.
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TILIOO Denominazione - Denomination - Bezeichnung - Denomination - Denominacion

1 |1801056 1 Decalcomania - Decal - Abziehbild - Decalcomanie - Calcomania
2 1801182 1 Targhetta - Plate - Platte - Plaque - Placa

3 11801435 2 Decalcomania - Decal - Abziehbild - Decalcomanie - Calcomania
4 11801432 1 Decalcomania - Decal - Abziehbild - Decalcomanie - Calcomania
5 11801445 4 Decalcomania - Decal - Abziehbild - Decalcomanie - Calcomania
6 11801449 4 Decalcomania - Decal - Abziehbild - Decalcomanie - Calcomania
7 11801447 1 Decalcomania - Decal - Abziehbild - Decalcomanie - Calcomania
8 11801440 1 Decalcomania - Decal - Abziehbild - Decalcomanie - Calcomania
9 11801437 1 Decalcomania - Decal - Abziehbild - Decalcomanie - Calcomania
10 11801443 1 Decalcomania - Decal - Abziehbild - Decalcomanie - Calcomania
11 /1801452 1 Decalcomania - Decal - Abziehbild - Decalcomanie - Calcomania
12 11801142 1 Decalcomania - Decal - Abziehbild - Decalcomanie - Calcomania

Decalcomanie - Decals - Abziehbilder - Décalcomanies - Calcomanias




Collegamento - Connection - Verbindung - Accouplement - Enlace
TIL8O - TIL100 TD32 WEEKEND (DX) - TD37 LAND (DX) - TD37 LAND (DX)
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Denominazione - Denomination - Bezeichnung - Denomination - Denominacion

1 10344004z 4 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

2 |031B002z 4 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

3 10412002 1 Vite cava - Hollow Screw - Hohlschraube - Vis creuse - Tornillo hueco
4 10408002 2 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

5 10401006 2 Riduzione - Nipple - Nippel - Adapteur - Reduccion

6 10408006 1 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

7 103170062 6 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

8 |031A0052 10 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

9 10509052 2 Tubo - Pipe - Sclauch - Tuyau - Tubo

10 /0501302 1 Tubo - Pipe - Sclauch - Tuyau - Tubo

11 11304006 2 Flangia - Flange - Flansch - Bride - Brida

12 |OR814 2 Guarnizione - Gasket - Dichtung - Joint - Empaquetadura
13 /0350005 1 Linguetta - Tongue - Keil - Clavette - Lengueta

14 11302015 1 Mozzo - Hub - Nabe - Manchon - Cubo

15 /003260005000 1 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

16 /0309011 1 Dado - Nut - Mutter - Ecrou - Tuerca

17 103170072 1 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

18 1301049 1 Motore - Motor - Motor - Moteur - Motor

Collegamento - Connection - Verbindung - Accouplement - Enlace

TIL80 - TIL100 TD32 WEEKEND (DX) - TD37 LAND (DX) - TD37 LAND (DX)




Collegamento - Connection - Verbindung - Accouplement - Enlace
TIL8O - TIL100 TD32 WEEKEND (SX) - TD37 LAND (SX) - TD37 LAND (SX)
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Denominazione - Denomination - Bezeichnung - Denomination - Denominacion

1 10344004z 4 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

2 |031B002z 4 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

3 10412002 1 Vite cava - Hollow Screw - Hohlschraube - Vis creuse - Tornillo hueco
4 10408002 2 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

5 10401006 2 Riduzione - Nipple - Nippel - Adapteur - Reduccion

6 10408006 1 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

7 103170062 6 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

8 |031A0052 10 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

9 10509052 2 Tubo - Pipe - Sclauch - Tuyau - Tubo

10 /0501302 1 Tubo - Pipe - Sclauch - Tuyau - Tubo

11 11304006 2 Flangia - Flange - Flansch - Bride - Brida

12 |OR814 2 Guarnizione - Gasket - Dichtung - Joint - Empaquetadura
13 /0350005 1 Linguetta - Tongue - Keil - Clavette - Lengueta

14 11302015 1 Mozzo - Hub - Nabe - Manchon - Cubo

15 /003260005000 1 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

16 /0309011 1 Dado - Nut - Mutter - Ecrou - Tuerca

17 103170072 4 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

18 1301049 1 Motore - Motor - Motor - Moteur - Motor

Collegamento - Connection - Verbindung - Accouplement - Enlace

TIL8O - TIL100 TD32 WEEKEND (SX) - TD37 LAND (SX) - TD37 LAND (SX)




Collegamento - Connection - Verbindung - Accouplement - Enlace

TIL80 - TIL100 TD37 LAND (DX) - TD42 LAND (DX)
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Denominazione - Denomination - Bezeichnung - Denomination - Denominacion

1 10344004z 4 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

2 |031B002z 4 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

3 10412002 1 Vite cava - Hollow Screw - Hohlschraube - Vis creuse - Tornillo hueco
4 10408002 2 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

5 10401006 2 Riduzione - Nipple - Nippel - Adapteur - Reduccion

6 10408006 1 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

7 103170062 6 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

8 |031A0052 10 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

9 10509053 2 Tubo - Pipe - Sclauch - Tuyau - Tubo

10 /0501192 1 Tubo - Pipe - Sclauch - Tuyau - Tubo

11 11304006 2 Flangia - Flange - Flansch - Bride - Brida

12 |OR814 2 Guarnizione - Gasket - Dichtung - Joint - Empaquetadura
13 /0350005 1 Linguetta - Tongue - Keil - Clavette - Lengueta

14 11302015 1 Mozzo - Hub - Nabe - Manchon - Cubo

15 /003260005000 1 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

16 /0309011 1 Dado - Nut - Mutter - Ecrou - Tuerca

17 103170072 1 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

18 1301049 1 Motore - Motor - Motor - Moteur - Motor

Collegamento - Connection - Verbindung - Accouplement - Enlace

TIL8O - TIL100 TD37 LAND (DX) - TD42 LAND (DX)




Collegamento - Connection - Verbindung - Accouplement - Enlace

TIL80 - TIL100 TD37 LAND (SX) - TD42 LAND (SX)
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Denominazione - Denomination - Bezeichnung - Denomination - Denominacion

1 10344004z 4 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

2 |031B002z 4 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

3 10412002 1 Vite cava - Hollow Screw - Hohlschraube - Vis creuse - Tornillo hueco
4 10408002 2 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

5 10401006 2 Riduzione - Nipple - Nippel - Adapteur - Reduccion

6 10408006 1 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

7 103170062 6 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

8 |031A0052 10 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

9 10509050 2 Tubo - Pipe - Sclauch - Tuyau - Tubo

10 /0501374 1 Tubo - Pipe - Sclauch - Tuyau - Tubo

11 11304006 2 Flangia - Flange - Flansch - Bride - Brida

12 |OR814 2 Guarnizione - Gasket - Dichtung - Joint - Empaquetadura
13 /0350005 1 Linguetta - Tongue - Keil - Clavette - Lengueta

14 11302015 1 Mozzo - Hub - Nabe - Manchon - Cubo

15 /003260005000 1 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

16 /0309011 1 Dado - Nut - Mutter - Ecrou - Tuerca

17 103170072 1 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

18 1301049 1 Motore - Motor - Motor - Moteur - Motor

Collegamento - Connection - Verbindung - Accouplement - Enlace

TIL8O - TIL100 TD37 LAND (SX) - TD42 LAND (SX)




2020 Collegamento - Connection - Verbindung - Accouplement - Enlace 2020
TIL100 TM45 - TM46 MIDI COUNTRY
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Denominazione - Denomination - Bezeichnung - Denomination - Denominacion

1 10344004z 4 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

2 |031B002z 4 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

3 10412002 1 Vite cava - Hollow Screw - Hohlschraube - Vis creuse - Tornillo hueco
4 10408002 1 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

5 10402006 2 Nipplo - Nipple - Nippel - Niplo - Niple

6 10408006 2 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

7 103170062 6 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

8 |031A0052 10 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

9 10501298 1 Tubo - Pipe - Sclauch - Tuyau - Tubo

10 /0504077 2 Tubo - Pipe - Sclauch - Tuyau - Tubo

11 11304006 2 Flangia - Flange - Flansch - Bride - Brida

12 |OR814 2 Guarnizione - Gasket - Dichtung - Joint - Empaquetadura
13 /0350005 1 Linguetta - Tongue - Keil - Clavette - Lengueta

14 11302015 1 Mozzo - Hub - Nabe - Manchon - Cubo

15 /003260005000 1 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

16 /0309011 1 Dado - Nut - Mutter - Ecrou - Tuerca

17 103170072 4 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

18 |1301065 1 Motore - Motor - Motor - Moteur - Motor

Collegamento - Connection - Verbindung - Accouplement - Enlace

TIL100 TM45 - TM46 MIDI COUNTRY
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ESCAVATORI - EXCAVATORS - BAGGER - TRACTOPELLES - EXCAVADORES
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Denominazione - Denomination - Bezeichnung - Denomination - Denominacion

1 |031A005Z 10 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela
2 11301078 1 Motore - Motor - Motor - Moteur - Motor

2 1301079 1 Motore - Motor - Motor - Moteur - Motor

2 11301080 1 Motore - Motor - Motor - Moteur - Motor

3 10402004 2 Nipplo - Nipple - Nippel - Niplo - Niple

4 10436004 2 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela
5 11304005 2 Flangia - Flange - Flansch - Bride - Brida

6 |OR809 2 Guarnizione - Gasket - Dichtung - Joint - Empaquetadura
7 103160067 6 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo

8 10402003 1 Nipplo - Nipple - Nippel - Niplo - Niple

9 10408003 1 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela
100309011 1 Dado - Nut - Mutter - Ecrou - Tuerca

11 /003260005000 1 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela
12 |1302015 1 Mozzo - Hub - Nabe - Manchon - Cubo

13 /0350005 1 Linguetta - Tongue - Keil - Clavette - Lengueta
14103170072 4 Vite - Bolt - Schraube - Vis - Tornillo
151301094 1 Motore - Motor - Motor - Moteur - Motor

16 103220012 6 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela
17 11302010 1 Mozzo - Hub - Nabe - Manchon - Cubo
18103220042 1 Rondella - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle - Arandela

Collegamento - Connection - Verbindung - Accouplement - Enlace

TIL100 ESCAVATORI - EXCAVATORS - BAGGER - TRACTOPELLES - EXCAVADORES




(T ELENCO ALFA-NUMERICO COMPONENTI TAVOLE CATALOGO LISTA ALPHANUMERIQUE PIECES-TABLES CATALOGUE VUES ECLATEES
TIL (EN) ALPHANUMERICAL PARTS LIST-EXPLODED-VIEW (ES LISTA ALFANUMERICA PIEZAS-TABLAS CATALOGO PLANOS DESPEZADOS TIL
ALPHANUMERISCHES TEILVERZEICHNIS-KATALOGTABELLEN

Code TAV Nr TIL8O TIL100 Code Nr TIL8O TIL100
003260005000 2016 |8 1 031A005Z 8 10
003260005000 15 1 031A005Z 8 10
003260005000 15 1 031A005Z 1 10
003260005000 15 1 031B002Z 2 4
003260005000 z020 B 1 031B002Z 2 4
003260005000 z021 R 1 031B002Z 2 4
0101002 Tl 12 2 2 031B002Z 2 4
0104001 12 1 1 031B002Z 2 4
0106003 £009 B 1 1 031B006Z 20 1
0201019 B o 1 1 03210032 6 8 10
023524 B 1 1 03210052 19 4
023527 15 1 03210062 2 1 1
023530 T 11 1 1 03220012 16 6
0309011 16 1 03220042 18 1
0309011 16 1 0323073 10 2 2
0309011 16 1 0324047 6 1 1
0309011 16 1 03360032 1 1 1
0309011 16 1 0337001 15 1 1
0309011 10 1 0337005 2 1 1
0310003 4 8 8 0339001 21 2 2
0310008 T 11 4 4 03420052 9 3 3
03130032 7 1 1 03430042 1 3 3
03160062 7 6 03430062 14 4 4
03170062 7 6 03440042 1 4
03170062 7 6 03440042 1 4
03170062 7 6 03440042 1 4
03170062 7 6 03440042 1 4
03170062 7 6 03440042 1 4
03170072 17 1 03490022 5 7 4
03170072 17 4 0350005 13 1
03170072 17 1 0350005 13 1
03170072 17 1 0350005 13 1
03170072 17 4 0350005 13 1
03170072 14 4 0350005 13 1
031A005Z 8 10 0350005 13 1
031A005Z 8 10 0359002 4 12 12
031A005Z 8 10 0359003 17 4 4




Code TAV | Nr| TIL8O TIL100 Code Nr| TIL8O TIL100
0359003 3 18 0509050 9 2

03690062 16 4 4 0509052 9 2

0393003 5 18 20 0509052 9 2

0393006 5 18 0509053 9 2

0393012 7 3 3 0901031 4 18 20
0393012 8 3 0901049 6 36 40
0395001 3 18 20 0901049 6 36

0401006 5 2 0901137 7 18

0401006 5 2 1101028 4 18

0401006 5 2 1101088 9 18

0401006 5 2 1301049 18 1

0402003 8 1 1301049 18 1

0402004 3 2 1301049 18 1

0402006 5 2 1301049 18 1

0408002 4 2 1301065 18 1

0408002 4 2 1301078 2 1

0408002 4 2 1301079 2 1

0408002 4 2 1301080 2 1

0408002 4 1 1301094 15 1

0408003 9 1 1302010 17 1

0408006 6 1 1302015 T 14 1

0408006 6 1 1302015 14 1

0408006 6 1 1302015 I 14 1

0408006 6 1 1302015 z019 [jM 1

0408006 6 2 1302015 14 1

0412002 3 1 1302015 12 1

0412002 3 1 1304005 5 2

0412002 3 1 1304006 T 11 2

0412002 3 1 1304006 017 W 2

0412002 3 1 1304006 11 2

0436004 4 2 1304006 OCH 11 2

0501192 10 1 1304006 ol 11 2

0501298 9 1 1701016 3 8 10
0501302 10 1 1801056 1 1

0501302 10 1 1801056 1 1

0501374 10 1 1801142 2 1

0504077 10 2 1801142 12 1

TIL

ELENCO ALFA-NUMERICO COMPONENTI TAVOLE CATALOGO
(EN) ALPHANUMERICAL PARTS LIST-EXPLODED-VIEW
ALPHANUMERISCHES TEILVERZEICHNIS-KATALOGTABELLEN

S

LISTA ALPHANUMERIQUE PIECES-TABLES CATALOGUE VUES ECLATEES
(ES> LISTA ALFANUMERICA PIEZAS-TABLAS CATALOGO PLANOS DESPEZADOS

TIL




S

ELENCO ALFA-NUMERICO COMPONENTI TAVOLE CATALOGO LISTA ALPHANUMERIQUE PIECES-TABLES CATALOGUE VUES ECLATEES
TIL (EN) ALPHANUMERICAL PARTS LIST-EXPLODED-VIEW (ES LISTA ALFANUMERICA PIEZAS-TABLAS CATALOGO PLANOS DESPEZADOS TIL
ALPHANUMERISCHES TEILVERZEICHNIS-KATALOGTABELLEN

Code TAV Nr TIL8O TIL100 Code TAV Nr TIL8O TIL100
1801182 3 1 TME80170100 coos W 1
1801182 2 1 TME80170200 13 1
1801373 6 4 TN10150200 14 1
1801378 5 4 TN10150300 18 1
1801392 7 1 TN10170200 13 1
1801393 4 1 TN12020601 2 36
1801432 4 1
1801435 3 2
1801437 9 1
1801440 8 1
1801443 10 1
1801445 5 4
1801447 7 1
1801449 6 4
1801452 11 1
23535 3 1 1
OR809 6 2
OR814 12 2
OR814 12 2
OR814 12 2
OR814 12 2
OR814 12 2
TE12020103 2 18 20
THLD105170300 16 1 1
T110160100 15 1
TIL10005 1 1
TIL10010 1 1
TIL8001 1 1
TME100010100 10 1
TME100080100 8 1
TME100170100 17 1
TME100170200 7 1 1
TME100170300 13 1 1
TME80010100 10 1
TMES0080100 8 1
TMES80080200 14 1
TMES80080400 18 1
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